Mod 99 3-11-99

03-18-1999

	2.	11 - ()	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		RECORDA.	100985949
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PA	IENIS ONLY

US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	13 ONE 1 0/1/3/5/2/				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transmarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Jean-Francois Crespo	n d				
Peter R. Sstubley NAR 1 1999	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED				
Serge Robillars	Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,				
TO TO AT SMARLE	Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5				
Yes × No					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes 🔀 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is desired.	ution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	, ,				
09/185,529					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name Dallas F. Smith	Enclosed				
: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Patent Department	8. Deposit account number:				
Address: P.O. Box 3511, Station C	6. Deposit account number.				
Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	14-1315				
Canada KII IIII					
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE ALL OK				
	acc or				
	the state of the s				
9. Statement and signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. 1999 DHGUYEN 00000001 141315 09185529	·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. 1999 DNGUYEN 00000001 141315 09185529	· ·				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0728

Case: Crespo RM-1154

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec,

Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SEARCH OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS SPEECH RECOGNITION

set forth in an application for letters patent of	the UNITED STATES OF AMERIC.	A
Serial No. 09/185,529 , filed	11/04/98	
and all rights and privileges under any and all	letters patent that may be granted for said inve	entions.
Dominic LAVOIE Witness Name (print)	Jean-Francos CRESPO 310 Rue Acher, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7X 3P4	Date × O2/22/99 Assignor
Witness Signature LEVASSELK Witness Name (print)	× P·R Stubley Peter R. STUBLEY 45 49th Ave., Lachine, Quebec, Canada H8T 2S6	Date × 62/22/99 Assignor
Witness Signature VISHWA GUPTA Witness Name (print)	Serge ROBILLARD 265 49th Ave., Lachine, Quebec H8T 2S7	Date 02/22/99 Assignor
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)		Date Assignor

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

RECORDED: 03/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0729